

1-12-2017

Verizon Wireless 7600 Montpelier Road Laurel, MD,20723 301-512-2415 Luke.Neiswander@verizonwireless.com

RE: Verizon Wireless Saint Elizabeth's COW Cell Site 2700 Martin Luther king Ave. SE Washington DC, 20032

To Whom It May Concern:

Verizon Wireless operates a Personal Communication Service authorized by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) to provide state of the art digital wireless communications in many parts of the nation, including Washington DC. Verizon Wireless' operations and network are licensed and regulated by the FCC.

The antennas, as proposed and designed for the above noted site, are in compliance with all applicable FCC requirements. In addition, the proposed site meets all applicable ANSI/IEEE C95.1-1992 exposure levels, as adopted by the FCC requirements.

Verizon Wireless is committed to compliance with all government regulations and standards. Please contact Verizon Wireless if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Suke Neiswander

Luke Neiswander RF Design Engineer, Verizon

ZONING COMMISSION District of Columbia CASE NO.04-08D/02-45 EXHIBIT NO.2J